#### **RESOLUTION 11-23**

By: Jen Robinson

# Adopting the City of Bexley 2023 Strategic Plan Update

**WHEREAS,** the Charter of the City of Bexley and Chapter 264.01 of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Bexley requires the Mayor of Bexley to prepare and submit to Bexley City Council a strategic plan for the City of Bexley; and

**WHEREAS,** the current Bexley Strategic Plan was prepared by the Mayor and adopted by City Council on November 19, 2013 and updated in 2020 with the addition of the Diversity Equity and Inclusion amendment; and

**WHEREAS,** Chapter 264.02 of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Bexley specifies that updates to the Strategic Plan be submitted to Council for review, public comment, and adoption; and

**WHEREAS,** the Bexley Strategic Plan Update has been in development for several years, with robust public engagement;

### NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY:

#### Section 1.

Pursuant to Chapter 264.03 of the Codified Ordinances, City Council hereby approves and adopts the 2023 Bexley Strategic Plan update, incorporated into this Resolution as Exhibit A.

## Section 2.

That this Resolution shall go into effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed:, 2023	
A444-	Troy Markham, President of Council
Attest: Clerk of Council	Approved:, 2023
	Ben Kessler, Mayor

First Reading: November 28, 2023

Second Reading: Third Reading: